

Mikrotikls SIA (SIA "Mikrotīkls") Address: Brivibas gatve 214i, Rīga, LV-1039, Latvia Phone: +371 67317700 Fax: +371 67317701 Email: Certification@mikrotik.com

Letter of Authorization

Date: 08 October, 2020

Company:	MikroTik
Address:	Address: Brivibas gatve 214i, Rīga, LV-1039, Latvia
Product Name:	NetMetal 5SHP triple
Model Name:	RB921UAGS-5SHPacT-NM-US

To Whom It May Concern:

We authorize MiCOM Labs, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, CA 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within MiCOM Labs is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

This shall include the following:

- Testing
- Approval applications and procedures
- Payment of approval fees

We declare that MiCOM Labs, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, CA 94566, USA, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the applied notified body and to the notification entities and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Sincerely,

Signature: Name: Edmunds Zvegincevs Title: Senior Certification Engineer

F. Brogman